



PRESS RELEASE

Reconstitution of S&P BSE Indices

India, Mumbai, Friday November 20, 2015: Asia Index Private Limited announces semi-annual reconstitution results for the below mentioned S&P BSE indices. The reconstitution will be effective at the open of **December 21, 2015**:

• S&P BSE SENSEX:

Exclusions		Inclusion		
Code	Stock Name	Code	Stock Name	FFF
500295	Vedanta Ltd	532921	Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone	0.44
500440	Hindalco Industries Ltd	500820	Asian Paints Ltd	0.47

• S&P BSE 100:

Exclusions		Inclusion		
Code	Stock Name	Code	Stock Name	FFF
533098	NHPC Ltd	500825	Britannia Industries Ltd.	0.49
532532	Jaiprakash Associates Ltd	534816	Bharti Infratel Ltd.	0.28
507878	Unitech Ltd	517334	Motherson Sumi Systems Ltd	0.34

• S&P BSE CARBONEX:

Exclusions		Inclusion		
Code	Stock Name	Code	Stock Name	FFF
533098	NHPC Ltd	535789	Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited	0.73
532532	Jaiprakash Associates Ltd	500825	Britannia Industries Ltd.	0.49
507878	Unitech Ltd	534816	Bharti Infratel Ltd.	0.28
_	ı	517334	Motherson Sumi Systems Ltd	0.34

S&P BSE 200:

Exclusions		Inclusion		
Code	Stock Name	Code	Stock Name	FFF
500472	SKF India Ltd	532659	IDFC Limited	0.84
532209	Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd	500101	Arvind Limited	0.56
506395	Coromandel International Ltd	500680	Pfizer Ltd (India)	0.36
533398	Muthoot Finance Ltd	526612	Blue Dart Express Ltd	0.25
532418	Andhra Bank	533573	Alembic Pharmaceuticals Ltd	0.26
500106	IFCI Ltd	503806	SRF Ltd	0.48
532899	Kaveri Seed Co Ltd	524816	Natco Pharma Ltd	0.43
507878	Unitech Ltd	500408	Tata Elxsi Ltd	0.55
532388	Indian Overseas Bank	512599	Adani Enterprises Ltd	0.25



• S&P BSE 500:

Exclusions		Inclusion		
Code	Stock Name	Code	Stock Name	FFF
531737	Greencrest Financial Services Ltd	511012	Yamini Investments Company Ltd	0.83
513023	Nava Bharat Ventures Ltd	521016	Indo Count Industries Ltd	0.41
508486	HawkiBO Cookers Ltd	512529	Sequent Scientific Ltd	0.38
505502	PS IT Infrastructure & Services Ltd	505533	Westlife Development Ltd	0.30
536507	Future Lifestyle Fashions Limited	509243	TVS Srichakra Ltd	0.54
580001	Standard Chartered PLC	500171	GHCL Ltd	0.82
500368	Ruchi Soya Industries Ltd	532370	Ramco Systems Ltd	0.43
500265	Maharashtra Seamless Ltd	532527	Ramkrishna Forgings Ltd	0.52
532642	JSW Holdings Limited	531426	Tamilnadu Newsprint & Papers	0.65
531900	CCL International Ltd	514043	Himatsingka Seide	0.43
532391	Opto Circuits India Ltd	512573	Avanti Feeds Ltd	0.31
532924	Kolte-Patil Developers Ltd	524742	Caplin Point Laboratories Ltd	0.32
532778	Lanco Infratech Ltd	532767	Gayatri Projects Ltd	0.44
532682	ABG Shipyard Ltd	500285	SpiceJet Ltd.	0.40
523445	Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Ltd.	532889	KPR Mill Ltd	0.25
526881	Financial Technologies India Ltd	506197	Bliss Gvs Pharma Ltd	0.35
530773	IVRCL Ltd	532349	Transport Corporation Of India Ltd.	0.33
532200	State Bank of Mysore	500148	Uflex Ltd	0.53
533295	Punjab & Sind Bank	523385	Nilkamal Ltd	0.36
530251	Risa International Limited	521064	Trident Ltd.	0.21
513335	Metalyst Forgings Ltd	500227	Jindal Poly Films Ltd.	0.25
534060	PMC Fincorp Ltd	531882	Kwality Ltd	0.23

• S&P BSE TECK:

Exclusions		Inclusion		
Code	Stock Name	Code	Stock Name	FFF
533179	Persistent Systems Ltd	500408	Tata Elxsi Ltd	0.55
532400	KPIT Technologies Ltd	526299	MphasiS Ltd	0.38

Please note that there are no changes in the S&P BSE BANKEX and S&P BSE OIL & GAS index.

For any information / clarification, you can write to us at index_services@spdji.com

ASIA INDEX PRIVATE LIMITED

Asia Index Pvt. Ltd is a 50-50 partnership between S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, the world's largest provider of financial market indices, and BSE Ltd, Asia's oldest stock exchange and home to the iconic SENSEX index - a leading indicator of Indian equity market performance. Asia Index Pvt. Ltd, which combines the benchmarks,

market intelligence, and insights of both parent companies, each established more than 115 years ago, aims to provide a full array of indices enabling global and domestic investors to participate in South Asia's vibrant economies. The Company is best known for calculating, publishing, and maintaining a diverse family of Asian indices under the umbrella brand, S&P BSE Indices.

About BSE Ltd

BSE (formerly Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.) - Established in 1875, BSE Ltd. (formerly known as Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.), is Asia's first & fastest Stock Exchange with the response time of 200 microseconds and one of India's leading exchange groups and has played a prominent role in developing the Indian capital market. BSE is a corporatized and demutualised entity, with a broad shareholder-base which includes two leading global exchanges, Deutsche Bourse and Singapore Exchange as strategic partners. BSE provides an efficient and transparent market for trading in equity, debt instruments, equity derivatives, currency derivatives, interest rate derivatives, mutual funds and stock lending and borrowing. BSE also has a dedicated platform for trading in equities of small-and-medium enterprises (SME). BSE provides a host of other services to capital market participants including risk management, clearing, settlement, market data services and education. It has a global reach with customers around the world and a nation-wide presence. BSE systems and processes are designed to safeguard market integrity, drive the growth of the Indian capital market and stimulate innovation and competition across all market segments. Indian Clearing Corporation Limited, the wholly owned subsidiary of BSE, acts as the central counterparty to all trades executed on BSE platform and provides full novation guaranteeing the settlement of all bonafide trades executed on the BSE Platform. BSE Institute Ltd, a fully owned subsidiary of BSE, runs one of the most respected capital market educational institutes in the country. Central Depository Services Ltd. (CDSL), a subsidiary of is one of the two central depository services in India.

About S&P Dow Jones Indices

S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, a part of McGraw Hill Financial, is the world's largest, global resource for index-based concepts, data and research. Home to iconic financial market indicators, such as the S&P 500® and the Dow Jones Industrial AverageTM, S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC has over 115 years of experience constructing innovative and transparent solutions that fulfill the needs of investors. More assets are invested in products based upon our indices than any other provider in the world. With over 1,000,000 indices covering a wide range of asset classes across the globe, S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC defines the way investors measure and trade the markets. To learn more about our company, please visit www.spdji.com.

Standard & Poor's and S&P are registered trademarks of Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC, a part of McGraw Hill Financial. Dow Jones is a registered trademark of Dow Jones Trademark Holdings LLC ("Dow Jones"). These trademarks have been licensed to S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC. It is not possible to invest directly in an index. S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, Dow Jones, S&P and their respective affiliates (collectively "S&P Dow Jones Indices") do not sponsor, endorse, sell, or promote any investment fund or other investment vehicle that is offered by third parties and that seeks to provide an investment return based on the performance of any index. This document does not constitute an offer of services in jurisdictions where S&P Dow Jones Indices does not have the necessary licenses. S&P Dow Jones Indices receives compensation in connection with licensing its indices to third parties.

For more information:
BSE Ltd.
Marketing Communications
Yatin Padia - +91 98330 10098 / Ketan P. Mehta - +91 98209 42920
corp.comm@bseindia.com

Bhavna Sadarangani Marketing & Communications S&P Dow Jones Indices +91 22 2272 5292